

Sl.9
20.08.2025
Court No.6
BP

C.O. 3934 of 2024

Premal Sen & Anr.
Vs.
Ranjit Sen & Ors.

Mr. Prantik Garai
Mr. Ishan Saha
Ms. Richa Raman
..for the petitioners

Mr. H.L. Majumdar
Ms. Madhuja Ritwika
..for the opposite party no.1

This matter was mentioned for extension of interim order.

The opposite party no.1 is also represented by its learned advocate.

The subsisting interim order is extended till the end of the month of January, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)