

28.01.2026
Item No.27
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**CO 3934 of 2024
with
CAN 2 of 2026**

**Premal Sen & Anr.
Vs
Ranjit Sen & Ors.**

Mr. Jishnu Saha
Mr. Prantik Garai
Mr. Ishan Saha
Ms. Richa Raman
Mr. Sayak Chakraborty
... for the petitioners

Mr. H.L. Majumdar
Ms. Madhuja Riwwika
... for the opposite party no. 1

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the
record.

On hearing the learned counsels for the
parties, the interim order in force be extended till 21st
April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Parties to file their respective short notes on
the next date of hearing.

CAN 2 of 2026 shall be taken up for hearing
along with revisional application for consideration.

Matter be listed on 11th March, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)